
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place)___ 

Day Friday 

LBJ Ranch Date 
November 1,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* Expenditure 
Code 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

1 10:50 t
2 11:05 t
3 12:00 f

4 1:00 
5 1:45 

5:30 
6:45   t
7:15 
8:05 
8:30 

9:05 

Harry Provence 
Frank Erwin 
Walter Jenkins 
Lunch at  LBJ  ranch  w/  Mr.  Kellam,  George  Brown 
To Austin  via  Brown's  Gulfstream 

To A.  W. 's  Ranch  via  bonanza  from  Ragsdale  Terminal,  arriving  at  5:55  pm 
Lloyd Hand  (returning  his call) 
Dinner at  A.W.  Ranch  w/  A.W.  and  Mariallen,  Mrs.  Kellam,  MF 
To Johnson  City  via  car  w/  A.W.,  Mariallen,  Mrs.  Kellam,  MF  following  w/  Rufus  Y. 
Crofts Funeral  Home  for  Rosary  Service  for  Mrs.  Lucy  Gastring  (wife  of  Johnson  City's 

doctor) 
To LBJ  Ranch  w/  Mrs.  Kellam,  Rufus  Y.,  MF,  via  Lincoln  --  arriving  at  9:25 

Selected names  should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


